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R-3 N
. Development of the site will be controlled by the standards depicted on this site plan and by Q i
the standards of the Charlotte Zoning Ordinance. The development depicted on this plan is \ _ - 099-261-06 @
intended to reflect the arrangement of proposed uses on the site, but the exact configuration, k E X| S TI N G B U I LD | N G R=17MF iﬁl%%ﬂ;«# SKlgNgN ER
placement, and size of individual site elements may be altered or modified within the limits )
prescribed by the ordinance during the design development and construction phases within PARCEL# 103-141-12 .
the building envelope line as shown on the plan per Section 6.2 of the Zoning Ordinance. ggcgliilRBLLg T'?EP?SEM 5;;2;% '
. AH outdoor lighting shall be full cut-off type lighting fixtures and will be limited to 20 feet in | l —_— @
height and will be shielded or capped. No “wall pak™ lighting will be instailed but
architectural lighting on building facades will be permitted. | 3 C U
: R-3
. Signage will be permitted in accordance with applicable Zoning standards. ﬂJ
: -261-01
. Parking will be provided which will meet or exceed the standards of the Zoning ordinance. Eﬁ%ih#ELOXEEX ANDER
. The use of the site currently is for a multifamily housing development and the future use of AND MARY B. ALEXANDER
the site will be for a multifamily housing development. The new buildings built on the front
of the site will be of a style and character consistent with the existing buildings. The new r— ) DATE: 06/26/2006
buildings that will be located behind the existing buildings will be designed to have smaller .
building groupings (as generally depicted on the site plan} than the larger building already JOB NUMBER:
existing on the site but may also be three storics. Howoever, these new buildings will also be ) .
designed to have a style and character consistent with the units already on the site. SCALE: 1"=50
. All multifamily buildings will be within 750 feet of a fire hydrant as prescribed by the — DESIGNED BY. RA
Charlotte Fire Dept. DRAWN BY: NTG/KRT
. Access will be provided by an existing driveway connection to Hickory Grove Rd. The R—-17MF APPROVED BY: JIR

Petitioner will install an internal sidewalk system that will connect the buildings on the site
with sidewalks on the adjacent public street as required by Section 12.529. In addition, The
Petitioner will install a §° sidewalk and an 8° planting strip along the frontage of the site on
Hickory Grove Rd.
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MANY SMALL EXIST. TREES
IN THIS AREA.

8. The Petitioner will install an internal sidewalk system that will connect the units on the site
with sidewalks on the adjacent public street. The Petitioner will also install pathways in open
spaces arcas of the site. Further. the Petitioner will install 2 pedestrian pathway to connect
the site to the existing sidewalk in Dunart Court.
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OWNER/DEVELOPER: BALMAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 0 BY HEARING
PROPOSED UNITS: 164 RESIDENTIAL UNITS - VED L.

PARCEL 1 PARCEL 2 TOTAL vty COUNCLL-

TOTAL ACREAGE 6.778 ACRES 3.233 ACRES | 10.011 ACRES NOV 8 0 2006 REVISIONS:
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37.5' BUFFER WITH FENCE

. The Petitioner shall tie-in to the existing storm water system(s). The Petitioner shall have the
receiving drainage system(s), defined as the current system or feature that adjoins the site and
is immediately down stream of the site boundary. analyzed to ensure that it will not be taken
out of standard due to the development. If it is found that development will cause the storm
drainage system(s) to be taken out of standard. the petitioner shall provide alternate methods
to prevent this from occurring. For projects with defined watersheds greater than 24% built-
upon area, control the entire volume for the 1-year. 24-hour storm. Runoff volume drawdown
time shall be a minimum of 24 hours, but not more than 120 hours, For residential projects
with greater than 24% BUA, control the peak to match the predevelopment runoff rates for
the 10-year and 25-year, 6-hour storms or perform a downstream analysis to determine

whether peak control is needed, and if so. for what level of storm frequency. With regard to

water quality, the Petitioner will construct water quality best management practices (BMPs)
for the entire post-development runoff volume for the runoff generated from the first 1-inch
of rainfall. BMPs must be designed and constructed in accordance with the N.C. Department
of Environment and Natural Resources (NCDENR) Best Management Practices Manual,

April 1999, Section 4.0 that have been designed to achieve 85% Total Suspended Solid

(TS$$)removal. Use of Low Impact Development (LID) techniques is optional.

(4) 5" EXISTING OAKS

10. The site will comply with Chapter 21 of the City Code. Proposed planting s is
conceptual only and will be subject to change on gctual site conditions and Urban Forestry REQU'RED OP EN SPACE 45%)
Staff approval. Internal landscaping shown on the plan is illustrative and the exact design OPEN SPACE PROPOSED 51%

will be determined during the design and development pro¢ess.

L ]
. The Petitioner acknowledges that other standard development requirements imposed by other )
city ordinances, such as those that regulate streets, sidewalks, and site development, may SHEET TITLE:
apply to the development of this site. These are not zoning regulations, are not administered
by the Zoning Administrator. and are not separate zoning conditions imposed by this site Rezoning Plo n

plan. Unless specifically noted in the conditions for this site plan, these other standard
development requirements will be applied to the development of this site as defined by those
other city ordinances,

12. Throughout this Rezoning Petition, the terms “Owner”, “Owners”, »Petitioner” or —#W

“Petitioners,” shall, with respect to the Site, be deemed to include the heirs, devisees,
personal representatives, successors in interest and assignees of the owner or owners of the
Site who may be involved in its development from time to time. GRAPHIC SCALE
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Initial submission. June 26, 2006
Revised per staff comments, September 20. 2006

Revised per Zoning Committee Approval, November 14, 2006




